District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

RECEIVED MAY 2 2 20 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD Submit 2 Copies to appropriate ADISULCOFFCC in accordance with Pulle 116 on back side of form

1220 S. St. Fran	icis Dr., Santi	a Fe, NM 87505	0	Sa	anta F	e, NM 875	05					side of form
-1		299.000-02000-049.2009-01-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	Rel	ease Notific	catio	n and Co	orrectiv	e Act	tion			
WMEn	13149	37818				<b>OPERA</b>	ΓOR		🛛 Init	ial Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Repor
Name of Co	Contact											
					Telephone No. 432-230-0077							
Facility Nat	me	BIRDSEYE	32 STA	ГЕ #001H		Facility Typ	e TA	ANK B	ATTERY	·····		
Surface Ow	mer STA	TE		Mineral C	Dwner				Lease	No. (API#	) 30-01	5-38295
				LOCA	<b>ATIO</b>	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter O							Feet from	the East/West Line County EDDY				
				Latitude 32.6	1050	Longi	tude 103.8	9014				
				NAT	URF	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele	ease Oil					Volume of	Release 67	bbls	Volume	Recovered	65bbls	S
Source of Re	elease Oil ta	ank				Date and F 05-12-201	lour of Occu 3		d Hour of D 013 12:00		у	
Was Immedi	ate Notice (		Yes [	] No 🗌 Not R	equirec	If YES, To	Whom?	Mik	ce Bratcher - N	MOCD		
By Whom?						Date and Hour 05-13-2013 10:02am						
Was a Water	course Rea		] Yes [2	🛛 No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*								
Describe Cau	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	on Taken.*								
				was put in. Talked	l to tran	isport company	about being	g more i	responsive.			
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*		······	·····					
Initially 67bl	bls of oil we	ere released fr	om the oi	l tank inside the ta	ank batt	erv due to tran	sport being l	late. We	e were able to r	ecover 65bb	ls of oil	with a
Initially 67bbls of oil were released from the oil tank inside the tank battery due to transport being late. We were able to recover 65bbls of oil with a vacuum truck. The spill was contained inside the lined facility. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has												
been steam c	leaned and	we has replac	ed with fr	resh gravel as nece	essary.	This location	has been ret	urned to	its prior condi	tion.		
I hereby cert	ify that the	information g	iven abov	e is true and com	plete to	the best of my	knowledge	and und	derstand that pu	rsuant to N	MOCD	rules and
regulations a	all operators	are required t	to report a	nd/or file certain	release	notifications a	nd perform o	correctiv	ve actions for r	eleases which	h may o	endanger
				nce of a C-141 rep y investigate and i								
				ptance of a C-141								
		ws and/or reg		-						-		·
,						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:	$\overline{\boldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}}$	Zhta	he f							A I		
Printed Nam	Approved by District Supervisor: Signed By Milly Bernard											
Title:		Senior Enviro	ert Grubbs onmental (			Approval Da	1AY 29			n Date:		
E-mail Addr										T		
	-17-2013	rgrubbs(	<u>a)concho.</u>		 11	Conditions o	i Approval:			Attach	ed 🗌	
Date: 05-		ets If Necess	Phone sary	: 432-661-660	J	1				00	D	-1664
										ろう	- 1	

~

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:Robert Grubbs <RGrubbs@concho.com>Sent:Wednesday, May 22, 2013 10:55 AMTo:Bratcher, Mike, EMNRDCc:Joshua RussoSubject:C-141 Initial Report - Birdseye 32 State #001HAttachments:BIRDSEYE 32 STATE #001H TANK BATTERY -- DATE OF RELEASE --05-12-2013.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 Initial/Final Report for a release that occurred on 05-12-2013 at our Birdseye 32 State #001H Tank Battery in Eddy County New Mexico. This is a lined facility.

Thank you,

Robert Grubbs Jr. Sr. Environmental Coordinator 432.683.7443 (main) 432.818.2369 (direct) 432.661.6601 (cell) rqrubbs@concho.com Mailing Address: One Concho Center 600 W. Illinois Avenue Midland, Texas 79701

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:		Michelle Mullins <mmullins@concho.com< th=""><th>&gt;</th></mmullins@concho.com<>	>
Sent:	1	Monday, May 13, 2013 9:02 AM	
То:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD	
Cc:		Joshua Russo; Robert Grubbs	
Subject:		Birdseye 32 State #1H-Immediate Notificat	tion

Mr. Bratcher:

At approximately 12:00 p.m. on 5/12/2013, a produced fluid release was discovered at the above-referenced facility. The fluid was contained inside the battery which is lined with 40 mil. An estimated 67 bbls of produced fluid was released. The cause of the release is currently under investigation. We will follow up within 15 days with a C-141 Report. GPS coordinates, legal description and driving directions are below.

32 36.622 103 53.386

Birdseye 32 State #1H

Unit O, Sec. 32

T19S R31E

330' FSL & 2260 FEL

Eddy County, NM

API 30-015-38295

Off 360, turn left onto CR 222. Travel approximately 3 miles, turn south. Just before cattleguard, turn east and travel 1 mile to battery.

Michelle Mullins HSE Field Tech 2407 Pecos Avenue P.O. Box 1630

÷

Artesia, NM 88211-1630

1

## Phone: (575)746-2010

Cell: (432) 934-1052

## mmullins@conchoresources.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

2